TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM581912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CT MIAMI LLC		06/17/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blu Products Inc.
Street Address:	10814 NW 33rd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6018667	BOLD
Registration Number:	6018666	BOLD
Registration Number:	5716913	BLU STUDIO
Registration Number:	5710914	BLU GRAND
Registration Number:	5546929	BLU
Registration Number:	5482472	BLU BOLD LIKE US
Registration Number:	5439687	BLU BOLD LIKE US
Registration Number:	5439686	BLU BOLD LIKE US
Registration Number:	5425155	BLU
Registration Number:	5425154	BLU BOLD LIKE US
Registration Number:	5425153	BLU BOLD LIKE US
Registration Number:	5359942	BLU
Registration Number:	5359941	BLU
Registration Number:	4987153	BLU BOLD LIKE US
Registration Number:	3299031	BLU PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3353411	BLU
Registration Number:	3827472	BLU
Registration Number:	3827471	BLU PRODUCTS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0950**

900554451

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88081132	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3059131333

Email: admin@minottgore.com

Correspondent Name: Minott Gore, P.A.

Address Line 1: 201 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keesonga Gore
SIGNATURE:	/kg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CT Miami 19 Assignment-mo#page1.tif source=CT Miami 19 Assignment-mo#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas CT Miami LLC ("Assignor"), of 10814 NW 33rd Street, Suite 100, Miami, Florida 33172, has adopted, used and is using the following nineteen (19) marks which are either registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

BB	Reg. No. 6018667	Registered March 24, 2020	Registered
BOLD	Reg. No. 6018666	Registered March 24, 2020	Registered
BLU STUDIO	Reg. No. 5716913	Registered April 2, 2019	Registered
BLU GRAND	Reg. No. 5710914	Registered March 26, 2019	Registered
BLU	Reg. No. 5546929	Registered August 21, 2018	Registered
BOLD LIKE US	Reg. No. 5482472	Registered May 29, 2018	Registered
BLU BOLD LIKE US	Reg. No. 5439687	Registered April 3, 2018	Registered
BOLD LIKE US	Reg. No. 5439686	Registered April 3, 2018	Registered
BLU	Reg. No. 5425155	Registered March 13, 2018	Registered
BLU BOLD LIKE US	Reg. No. 5425154	Registered March 13, 2018	Registered
BOLD LIKE US	Reg. No. 5425153	Registered March 13, 2018	Registered
BLU	Reg. No. 5359942	Registered December 19, 2017	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0952

BLU	Reg. No. 5359941	Registered December 19, 2017	Registered
BLU BOLD LIKE US	Reg. No. 4987153	Registered June 28, 2016	Registered
	Reg. No. 3299031	Registered September 25, 2007	Registered/Renewed
BLU	Reg. No. 3353411	Registered December 11, 2007	Registered/Renewed
BLU	Reg. No. 3827472	Registered August 3, 2010	Renewal Due
	Reg. No. 3827471	Registered August 3, 2010	Renewal Due
B (Logo)	Serial No. 88081132	Pending Suspension Letter	

; and

RECORDED: 06/18/2020

Whereas Blu Products Inc. ("Assignee"), of 10814 NW 33rd Street, Suite 100, Miami, Florida 33172 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and pending applications thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations and pending application thereof.

ASSIGNOR, CT Miami LLC Officer, Michael Ohevzion

June 17, 2020

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0953